
2022 King University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-22   Conf: 16-13   Home: 14-12   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (384)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (5), Scott (3), Backus (1), Graham (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Backus (2), Flanagan (1), Hyatt (1), Renwick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Scott, Robbie .372 45-45 164 35 61 8 3 7 45 96 .585 22 3 22 2 .450 2 0 29-31 93 43 7 .951
9 Renwick, Junior .372 36-34 121 23 45 6 3 3 20 66 .545 8 2 24 0 .417 1 0 4-6 51 24 4 .949
25 Backus, Jarrett .331 36-36 121 21 40 5 0 1 24 48 .397 14 5 14 0 .421 0 2 14-14 24 67 9 .910
11 Hilliard, Chase .293 40-38 116 25 34 5 0 3 19 48 .414 14 3 24 1 .378 2 2 5-8 49 90 4 .972
19 Hall, Davis .290 45-40 155 18 45 12 0 2 25 63 .406 17 1 29 0 .362 1 1 4-7 265 22 6 .980
8 Thomas, Zachary .261 37-37 115 20 30 7 0 3 17 46 .400 15 2 31 1 .353 1 3 5-6 71 4 3 .962
41 Pudney, Chris 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
52 Smith, Zach 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Roper, Truman .356 29-26 90 22 32 6 1 2 14 46 .511 10 4 13 0 .442 0 4 3-4 67 1 0 1.000
42 Huffman, Garret .333 8-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Medford, Levi .316 12-5 19 5 6 1 2 0 0 11 .579 5 2 8 0 .500 0 0 0-0 48 2 0 1.000
7 Steele, Preston .292 27-19 72 13 21 5 0 2 7 32 .444 3 5 10 1 .354 2 0 5-6 27 34 3 .953
5 Graham, Deric .264 30-26 87 17 23 3 0 4 13 38 .437 13 3 30 0 .375 1 0 1-1 158 8 1 .994
6 Bonney, Wes .241 26-14 58 13 14 4 1 0 10 20 .345 5 5 14 1 .353 0 1 6-7 29 2 0 1.000
20 Hyatt, Conner .229 19-9 35 5 8 0 0 0 4 8 .229 7 5 6 0 .426 0 1 4-6 30 0 1 .968
4 Helms, Caleb .212 23-12 52 9 11 2 0 0 8 13 .250 5 0 14 1 .281 0 2 1-1 8 19 1 .964
21 Hutcherson, Cody .211 18-8 38 6 8 1 0 0 3 9 .237 3 1 15 0 .279 1 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
18 Flanagan, Jack .205 30-27 83 15 17 3 0 3 12 29 .349 16 4 29 0 .356 1 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
3 Andrews, Connor .200 29-26 85 12 17 5 0 0 13 22 .259 13 3 28 0 .314 4 1 4-5 81 9 3 .968
12 Hawkins, Ethan .143 10-8 21 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .143 3 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 45 8 1 .981
26 Martin, Derek .118 10-3 17 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .176 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
36 Via, Jacob .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
10 Beards, Trevor .000 14-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
33 Pavusek, Petie .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .288 46-46 1463 269 421 74 10 30 237 605 .414 176 48 330 7 .379 16 17 85-102 1116 391 56 .964
Opponents .305 46-46 1517 321 462 74 9 38 290 668 .440 196 66 306 10 .402 21 25 49-64 1098 391 55 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Medford, Levi 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
55 Rowlands, Domenic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
34 McFarland, Ryan 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 .235 1 1 0 0 0
17 Blankenship, Nic 2.45 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 7 22.0 25 9 6 9 20 7 0 2 .287 4 4 0 2 2
16 Walzak, Christian 3.47 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 19 12 9 11 11 1 0 1 .232 3 1 0 2 0
44 Moore, Drew 3.65 8-3 12 11 5 1-0 1 69.0 61 32 28 28 69 6 1 5 .237 2 7 0 2 5
31 Hale, Luke 4.97 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 7 7 6 12 2 0 1 .245 4 5 0 1 0
24 Brown, Jakob 5.96 4-6 13 11 2 0-0 0 71.0 81 57 47 38 60 12 1 7 .278 6 13 0 2 2
22 Baker, Bodhi 6.23 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 20 10 9 4 12 4 0 1 .385 3 1 0 3 3
37 Rosado, Miguel 6.75 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 6 5 5 4 2 0 0 .357 4 3 1 0 3
10 Beards, Trevor 7.59 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 33 19 18 9 18 5 1 2 .344 6 1 0 1 0
29 Raguini, Jacob 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 7 6 6 3 8 2 0 1 .269 1 1 0 0 1
15 Berry, Ray 8.83 5-5 12 12 0 0-0 0 53.0 77 56 52 22 40 8 3 8 .341 11 11 0 5 3
51 Mascle, Brendan 9.82 0-1 8 5 0 0-0 0 22.0 31 24 24 9 8 6 3 3 .341 4 4 1 1 2
13 Bigelow, Joey 10.29 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 15 8 10 2 1 0 1 .323 3 2 1 0 0
23 Cordova, Michael 11.12 2-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 27 25 21 12 19 7 0 4 .355 5 2 0 1 3
54 Philo, Royal 12.27 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 10 10 6 1 2 0 0 .406 3 5 0 0 0
47 Murphy, Connor 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .500 2 1 0 0 0
46 Swartz, Mason 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
27 Hunley, Tanner 13.94 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 21 21 16 11 11 4 0 1 .420 7 2 0 0 1
28 Hart, Parker 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Noblin, Leo 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 0
32 Ingram, Quentin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 1 0



39 Anderson, Jaden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.68 24-22 167 46 7 1 11 372.0 462 321 276 196 306 74 9 38 .305 73 66 3 21 25
Opponents 5.68 22-24 167 46 1 2 8 366.0 421 269 231 176 330 74 10 30 .288 41 48 5 16 17

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Graham (10), Medford (4), Andrews (1), Hawkins (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Moore 8, Berry 1, Mascle
1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-123), Graham (25-29), Brown (16-20), Andrews (10-13), Hawkins (10-15), Moore (10-13), Berry
(6-10), Mascle (6-7), Blankenship (3-4), Hunley (2-2), Medford (2-2), Walzak (2-2), Beards (1-1), Bigelow (1-2), Hale (1-1), Rosado (1-1)   



2022 King University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Roper, Truman 68 67 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Medford, Levi 50 48 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 4 0
18 Flanagan, Jack 33 31 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bonney, Wes 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hutcherson, Cody 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Via, Jacob 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Blankenship, Nic 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Beards, Trevor 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Baker, Bodhi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Hale, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Bigelow, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Cordova, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Huffman, Garret 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martin, Derek 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McFarland, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Philo, Royal 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Graham, Deric 167 158 8 1 .994 0 25 4 .862 10 0
12 Hawkins, Ethan 54 45 8 1 .981 0 10 5 .667 1 0
19 Hall, Davis 293 265 22 6 .980 18 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hilliard, Chase 143 49 90 4 .972 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Andrews, Connor 93 81 9 3 .968 1 10 3 .769 1 0
20 Hyatt, Conner 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Helms, Caleb 28 8 19 1 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thomas, Zachary 78 71 4 3 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Steele, Preston 64 27 34 3 .953 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Scott, Robbie 143 93 43 7 .951 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Renwick, Junior 79 51 24 4 .949 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berry, Ray 13 5 7 1 .923 0 6 4 .600 0 0
25 Backus, Jarrett 100 24 67 9 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
44 Moore, Drew 23 3 17 3 .870 0 10 3 .769 0 0
24 Brown, Jakob 10 2 6 2 .800 0 16 4 .800 0 0
51 Mascle, Brendan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 6 1 .857 0 0
29 Raguini, Jacob 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Rosado, Miguel 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Walzak, Christian 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hunley, Tanner 3 1 0 2 .333 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Murphy, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Rowlands, Domenic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Swartz, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pavusek, Petie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hart, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ingram, Quentin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Pudney, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Anderson, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Noblin, Leo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Smith, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1563 1116 391 56 .964 58 48 13 .780 16 0
Opponents 1544 1098 391 55 .964 52 85 16 .837 11 0


